This is information on a product in full production.
September 2019 DS13048 Rev 2 1/29
STSPIN32F0251, STSPIN32F0252
250 V three-phase controller with MCU
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Three-phase gate drivers
– High voltage rail up to 250 V

Figure 13. TQFP 10x10 64L suggested land pattern
1. All dimensions are mm unless otherwise stated.
Ordering information STSPIN32F0251, STSPIN32F0252
28/29 DS13048 Rev 2
7 Ordering information
8 Revision history
Table 11. Order codes
Order code Package Package marking Packaging
STSPIN32F0251 TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 251 Tray
STSPIN32F0251TR TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 251 Tape and Reel
STSPIN32F0252 TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 252 Tray
STSPIN32F0252TR TQFP 10x10 64L STSPIN32F0 252 Tape and Reel
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
29-Aug-2019 1 Initial release.
04-Sept-2019 2 Changed Figure 2 and 11.